PPPPPanasonicanasonicanasonicanasonicanasonic
Colour Picture Tube
W 76 EKV 60X
SuperPigmentPlus
Product Specification
MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS (EUROPE) GmbH 08/99
PPPPPanasonicanasonicanasonicanasonicanasonic
The details of this data book refer

12.12 Transport 22
12.13 Storage 22
12.14 Type Designation by Pro Electron and Tube Label 22
13 Used Formula Signs 23
14 Enclosures 25
2
Contents
Colour Picture Tube
W 76 EKV 60X
MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS (EUROPE) GmbH 5
PPPPPanasonicanasonicanasonicanasonicanasonic                         preliminary
3
Short Description Useful screen diagonal 76 cm Heater voltage (stab.)UF = 6,0 V
Glass diagonal 70,8 cm Heater current IF = 559 mA
Deflection angle 102° Anode voltage with full load
Neck diameter 32,5 mm UA = 25 - 35 kV
Overall length 494 ± 5 mm Focusing voltage 18,0 - 24,0 % UA
Mass 42,0 kg
Glass transmission
effective 77,0 %
Aspect ratio 16:9
Screen vertical line with black matrix
pure flat and square
Phosphors cadmium free green, gold activated,
High density pigmented red
High density pigmented blue
Shadow mask assembly slotted type of Thermal Expansion
Electron gun in-line, Hi-Bipotential
                                                          MPF/L-OLF/DQ-DAF
                                                          external multipol unit
Magnetic shield inner magnetic shield
Implosion protection shrink frame technology
Base cap B10-304
Exposure northern hemisphere
                                                           35 +20/-10 µT
Scanning-line system 525 and/or 625 scanning-lines
Deflection yoke * north/south pincushion free,
* self converging
* 50 or 100 Hz
* fully coma corrected
Other features * soft flash technology
*SVM coil
* Cathode ray tube intrinsically safe
up to 29,9 kV according to appen-
dix III Röntgenverordnung (newly
Colour Picture Tube
W 76 EKV 60X
6 MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS (EUROPE) GmbH
PPPPPanasonicanasonicanasonicanasonicanasonic                          preliminary
Anode voltage UA = 32,0 kV
Focusing voltage UG3,G5-1= 5,76 - 7,68 kV
Dynamic focusing voltage                   UG4,G5-2    see Chart
Cut-off voltage grid 2 (Vkc = 170V) UG2,G4 = 315 - 670  V
Heater voltage (stab.) UF = 6.0 V
Heater current IF = 559 mA
Anode voltage UA  = 25 - 35 kV
Grid 3,5-1 focus voltage UG3,G5-1  = 18,0 - 24,0 % of UA
Grid 4,5-2 focus voltage                      UG4,G5-2   = 18,0 - 24,0 % of UA + Ud
Grid 1 reference point UG1  = 0 V
Cut-off voltage range see chart
4
Typical Operating Conditions
Voltages are specified with respect to grid 1
0
50
100
150
200
250
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Grid-No. 2 Voltage [V]
C